SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Outlet Pipe Repairs - Lake Andes

Bid Opening Date: June 4, 2024 - 3:30PM

Storm and Sewer and Manhole Replacement

| | | Bids Recei | ved: | Street Co | nstruction | | | | | | |
|-----|---|------------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 2 | Locate State Owned Utilities | Hours | 40 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 3 | Survey State Owned Utilities | Hours | 40 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 4 | Clearing | LS | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 5 | Remove Manhole | Each | 2 | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 6 | Remove Manhole Frame and Lid | Each | 2 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 7 | Remove Storm Sewer Pipe | Ft | 324 | \$32.50 | \$10,530.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 8 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | CuYd | 250 | \$49.50 | \$12,375.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 9 | Incidental Work, Grading | LS | 1 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 10 | 60" RCP Class 4, Furnish | Ft | 324 | \$450.00 | \$145,800.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 11 | 60" RCP, Install | Ft | 324 | \$650.00 | \$210,600.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 12 | 60" Pipe Transition, Install | Each | 4 | \$2,250.00 | \$9,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 13 | Trench Stabilization Material | Ton | 80 | \$87.50 | \$7,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 14 | Verify Utlities | Each | 1 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 15 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 178 | \$10.00 | \$1,780.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 16 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | LS | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 17 | 60" Manhole (16'-18' Deep) | Each | 1 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 18 | 60" Manhole (28'-30' Deep) | Each | 2 | \$98,000.00 | \$196,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 19 | Manhole Drop Section | Each | 1 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 20 | Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid | Each | 3 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 21 | High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 250 | \$3.00 | \$750.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 22 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence | Ft | 500 | \$2.00 | \$1,000.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |

| 23 Concrete Washout Facility | Each | 1 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
|--|-------------|-----|------------|--------------|--------|--------|--------|
| Storm, Sewer, & Manhole Replacement To | otal Base B | Bid | | \$734,235.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| Alter | nate 1 - Inlet Channel Cleanout | Bids Re | eceived: | | | | | | | | |
|-------|-------------------------------------|------------|----------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 2 | Clearing | LS | 1 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 3 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 1,175 | \$9.75 | \$11,456.25 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 4 | Placing Topsoil | CuYd | 260 | \$27.50 | \$7,150.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 5 | Incidental Work, Grading | LS | 1 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 6 | Erosion control | LS | 1 | \$8,700.00 | \$8,700.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 7 | Type 2 Erosion Control | SqYd | 1,410 | \$2.25 | \$3,172.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 8 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 160 | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Alternate 1 - Inlet 0 | eanout Bid | | \$42,658.75 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | |

| Alte | nate 2 - Outlet Channel Protection | Bids Re | eceived: | | | | | | | | |
|------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 2 | Clearing | LS | 1 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 3 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 10 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 4 | Placing Topsoil | CuYd | 10 | \$42.50 | \$425.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 5 | Incidental Work, Grading | LS | 1 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 6 | Class B Riprap | Ton | 99.8 | \$72.50 | \$7,235.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 7 | Type 2 Erosion Control Blankets | SqYd | 12 | \$10.00 | \$120.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 8 | Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 9 | Type B Dainage Fabric | SqYd | 104 | \$4.00 | \$416.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Alternate 2 - Outlet C | hannel Pro | tection Bid | | \$22,396.50 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| Total Lake Andes Outlet Pipe Project Bi | \$799,290.25 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
|---|--------------|--------|--------|--------|
|---|--------------|--------|--------|--------|